

No. 07-740

---

---

**In The  
Supreme Court of the United States**

---

---

DEVIN DANIELS, BRYCE CLEMENTS,  
DAIMON FULLERTON, NICOLE MURROW, AND  
MAREN SANDLER, CLASS REPRESENTATIVES,

*Petitioners,*

v.

PHILIP MORRIS INC., R.J. REYNOLDS TOBACCO CO.,  
LORILLARD TOBACCO CO., AND  
BROWN & WILLIAMSON TOBACCO CORP.,

*Respondents.*

---

---

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari  
To The Supreme Court Of California**

---

---

**AMICI CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF  
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

---

*Counsel of Record:* ROBERT C. FELLMETH  
PRICE PROFESSOR OF  
PUBLIC INTEREST LAW  
UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO  
SCHOOL OF LAW  
5998 Alcalá Park  
San Diego, CA 92110  
(619) 260-4806

*For Amici Curiae  
Center for Public Interest Law  
and Children's Advocacy Institute*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities .....	ii
I. Interest of <i>Amici Curiae</i> Center for Public Interest Law (CPIL) and Children’s Advoca- cy Institute (CAI) .....	1
II. Summary of Argument .....	3
III. Commercial Speech Considerations in <i>Lorillard</i> (or Elsewhere) Do Not Preclude State Remedies for the Solicitation of Children into Tobacco Addiction.....	5
IV. The <i>Daniels</i> Decision Below Disrespects State Prerogative and Federalism Prece- dents .....	7
V. Review is Commended by the Importance of the Issue Presented, Its Reach, and Con- flict Where this Court’s Own Precedent is at Issue .....	18
Conclusion.....	24

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

## CASES

<i>Central Hudson Gas &amp; Elec. Corp. v. Public Serv. Comm'n</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980) .....	5
<i>Cipollone Leggett Group Inc.</i> , 505 U.S. 504 (1992).....	7
<i>Gonzales v. Raich</i> , 545 U.S. 1 (2005) .....	22
<i>Good v. Atria Group Home, Inc.</i> , 501 F.3d 29 (1st Cir. 2007).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Holloway v. Bristol-Meyers Corporation</i> , 485 F.2d 986 (D.C. Cir. 1973).....	20
<i>In Re Tobacco Cases II</i> , 41 Cal. 4th 1257, 163 P.3d 106, 63 Cal. Rptr. 3d 418 (2007) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lorillard Tobacco Company v. Reilly</i> , 533 U.S. 525 (2001).....	<i>passim</i>

## STATUTES

5 U.S.C. § 1331 .....	11
15 U.S.C. § 45 .....	19
15 U.S.C. § 1334(b).....	7
California Business and Professions Code § 17200 <i>et seq.</i> .....	1
California Business and Professions Code §§ 17203-17206.....	20
California Business and Professions Code § 17206.....	20

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

## OTHER MATERIALS

National Institute on Drug Abuse, Art Card: Nicotine – An Addictive Drug – Addictive Drug (Inventory Number: NIDACRD11) .....	12
National Institute on Drug Abuse, Mind Over Matter: The Brain’s Response to Nicotine (Inventory Number: PHD807) .....	12
National Institute on Drug Abuse (NIDA) Reports .....	11
National Institute on Drug Abuse, NIDA InfoFacts: Cigarettes and Other Nicotine Products (March 2004), FACT SHEET, Health Professionals; Parents/Caregivers; Prevention Program Planners; Students .....	12, 13
National Institute on Drug Abuse, NIDA InfoFacts: Cigarettes and Other Nicotine Products (March 2004) (Inventory Number: NIF010 1999 NIDA) .....	12
National Institute on Drug Abuse, Publications By Drugs of Abuse (Barbiturates, Metha- done, Buprenorphine, Methamphetamines. Club Drugs, Nicotine, Cocaine, Nitrous Oxide, Crack Cocaine, Opiates/Narcotics, Depressants, OxyContin, et al.) .....	13
National Institute on Drug Abuse, NIDA Research Report Series: Tobacco Addiction .....	13

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
National Institute on Drug Abuse, Addiction; NIDA Research Report Series: Tobacco Addiction; NIDA Research Report Series: Heroin Abuse and Addiction; NIDA Research .....	13
On the Measurement of Nicotine Dependence in Adolescence: Comparisons of the FTQ and a DSMIVBased Scale, Denise Kandel, Ph.D, Christine Schaffran, MA, Pamela Griesler, Ph.D, Jessica Samuolis, Ph.D, Mark Davies, MPH, and Rosaria Galanti, M.D., Ph.D, JOURNAL OF PEDIATRIC PSYCHOLOGY (June 2005) 30(4):pages 319-332, excerpted at <a href="http://whyquit.com/whyquit/LinksAAddiction.html">http://whyquit.com/whyquit/LinksAAddiction. html</a> .....	18
United States Convenience Store Association, statistics and sales data ( <a href="http://npnweb.com/uploads/researchdata/2006/ConvenienceStoreData/0606_ccss.asp">http://npnweb.com/ uploads/researchdata/2006/ConvenienceStore Data/0606_ccss.asp</a> ) .....	19
